  © Knowles 2016 HESRDatasheet Issue 9 Release Date 13-Apr-2021  Page 1 of 17
ESR “H” Range of High Temperature
Ultra Low ESR Capacitors
Ultra-low ESR “H” Range
The Ultra-low ESR “H” range offers a very stable, X8G High
Q material system that provides excellent low loss
performance.

1111 2.79 +0.51 / -0.25 2.79 ± 0.38 2.0 ± 0.2* 0.13 – 0.63
* 1111 capacitance values < 2.2pF, maximum thickness 1.78mm
Ordering Information – Ultra-low ESR “H” Range
0805 J 250 0101 J H T
Chip Size Termination Voltage d.c.
(marking code)
Capacitance in Pico
farads (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Dielectric Packaging Suffix
0402
0505
0603
0805
1111
J = Nickel barrier,
100% tin plating
(RoHS compliant)
A = Nickel barrier,
tin/lead plating
(Min 10% lead, non
RoHS)*
6 = Nickel Barrier,
tin/lead plating
(5-20% lead, non
RoHS)*
50 = 50V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1000V
<1.0pF
Insert a P for the decimal
point as the first character.
e.g., P300 = 0.3pF
Values in 0.1pF steps
≥1.0pF & <10pF
Insert a P for the decimal
point as the second
character.
e.g., 8P20 = 8.2pF
Values are E24 series
≥10pF
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are
significant figures of
capacitance code.
The fourth digit is the
number of zeros following.
e.g., 0101 = 100 pF
Values are E24 series
<10pF
H: ± 0.05pF
B: ± 0.10pF
C: ± 0.25pF
D: ± 0.5pF
≥10pF
F: ± 1%
G: ± 2%
J: ± 5%
K: ± 10%
H = Ultra-low ESR
High frequency “H”
range
V = Ultra-low ESR
High frequency X8G
range (AEC-Q200)
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel